LHC Roster 2019

LH Cyclists Active Members 2019 - Updated 11/5/19

Last Name First Name Phone CELL Phone Emergency | Emergency# E-Mail Address
Affleck Bob 916.543.0267 916.778.8969 Sherry 916.803.3475 |SBAFFLECK@ATT.NET,
Allen Wayne 916.543.8632 408.712.9857 Sandra | 408.655.4573 |\WEALLEN@SSCTV.NET,
Anderson Warren 916.543.8731 916.206.7244 Eleanor WARREN6100@GMAIL.COM,
Ball Ken kball45@live.com,
Barriero Vince 916.543.7005 415.710.8330 Pat vince@barriero.net,
Bass Julia 916.508.1871 Trent 916 205-1872 |JULIABASS5@YAHOO.COM,
Bass Trent 916.205.1872 TrentRBass@gmail.com,
Beffert Norman 916.408.2545 NJBRADTOUR@SBCGLOBAL.NET,
Blakeley Bob 916.409.9072 Peggy 916.409.9072 ROBERT@BLAKELEY.COM,
Bowcut Brenda 916.408.8093 916-474-9741 bprn96@yahoo.com,
Buffum Chuck 408.891.9707 buffumChuck@yahoo.com,
Burns Bob 916.543.3382 916.542.3959 Janet 916.542.3858 SCLHBOB@SBCGLOBAL.NET,
Camahort Bente 916.408.0407 916.838.0407 BENTECAMAHORT @gmail.com,
Capell Geoff 408.893.5657 Linda 4GTCAPELL@GMAIL.COM,
Castle Bruce 916.846.1500 castlewood39@gmail.com,
Castle Gay 916.622.6902 castleoaks.castle@gmail.com,
Catania Marilyn 916.543.9579 916.303.3479 Carl MARICAT1949@GMAIL.COM,
Cherniski Mike 916.234.9516 706.254.5576 ATHENSOUND@GMAIL.COM,
Chiosso Ed 916.408.8685 650.773.4695 Kris 415.730.0567 |NEWED411@GMAIL.COM,
Colburn Steve 916.209.3969 530.320.9829 SHCOLBURN1620@GMAIL.COM,
Collins Bob 916.253.9890 707.704.9303 BOBPCOLL@COMMUNITY.NET,
Connolly Michael 916.408.3650 916.208.4077 |AnaBeth 916.202.0698  SIERRAHIKERI@ATT.NET,
Cooper Bill 916.759.3675 OPI4506@GMAIL.COM,
Cooper Carol 916.580.7725 CACOOP4506@YAHOO.COM,
Corcoran Ken 916.253.3413 925.699.5151 Emilie 925.699.0692 | Kcorc1949@vyahoo.com,
Crofut Fred 916.408.1850 916.276.5514  Barbara Lynch FREDCROFUT@SBCGLOBAL.NET,
Curran Jean 916.543.7285 916.740.5276 Marcia 916.740.5277 | JEANCUR@AOQOL.COM,
Deems Ray 760.445.0994 Kathryn raydeems@gmail.com,
Dobbins Bill 650-776-9683 TEALASER@GMAIL.COM,
Dummett Daniel 916.806.4310 Carole  916-990-8069 DANDUMMETT@GMAIL.COM,
Edmonds Mark 916.295.8345 Allison | 360-551-5407 MARK.EDMONDS51@GMAIL.COM,
Eslinger Richard 916.408.7878 916.261.4374 RICHARSLINGER@YAHOO.COM,
Farrell Bob 916.253.9599 530.305.8809 Robbie 530.613.3058 teeitupbob2002@yahoo.com,
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Fernandez Dick 916.253.3616 916.759.6439 Judy 916.759.1097 |RICHARD.FERNANDEZ@ATT.NET,
Fields Bob 916.253.9351 916.386.2618 Donna RDFIELDS22 @GMAIL.COM,
Fields Donna 707.695.6891 Bob RDFIELDS22 @GMAIL.COM,
Fisher Denny 916.505.4948 Jim 916.205.4849 |DFISHERO49@gmail.com,

Fisher Jim 916.205.4849 Denny 916.505.4948 |JWFCPA48@YAHOO.COM,
Fitzsimmons Bill 916.409.2507 669.888.4822 BILL.FITZSIMMONS77@YAHOO.COM,
Fitzsimmons Ruth 916.409.2507 408.310.2977 RUTHFITZ70@YAHOO.COM,
Frady Tom 916.409.0836 530.521.8149 Deborah [530.521.4692 |TDFRADY@SBCGLOBAL.NET,
Frame Bart 916.543.0075 207.458.5212 Joan 916 248 9026 |bartframe@aol.com,

Freeman Victor 916.434.5178 916.434.6069 vicfreeman466@gmail.com,
Galaich George 916.749.5040 916.749.5040 |Glen Galaich| 415.302.3626 |gdg5040@gmail.com,

Geist John 916.543.0176 916.297.0048 jonchris32 @gmail.com,
Giamona Bart 916.434.5342 916.751.8311 giamona@att.net,

Giniel Joan 916.253.7356 530.906.0445 JJCOOL205@COMCAST.NET,
Gould Douglas 916.297.7626 916.704.3684 GOULDDOUGLAS@HOTMAIL.COM,
Greubel Reiner 916.409.2020 775.762.9826 chefreiner@gmail.com,
Haradon Virginia 916.408.5536 VHARADON@SBCGLOBAL.NET,
Hardage Wayne 916.408.3491 WHARDAGE@YAHOO.COM,
Hartman Ron 916.253.7774 707.498.5862 rhartman46@gmail.com,
Hassett Bill 916.409.5428 650.759.5722 Joan billhasset@gmail.com,

Hassett Joan 916.409.5428 530.368.0645 Bill joangunton@yahoo.com,

Hess Jan 916.409.2613 925.209.5968 jankarlhess@gmail.com,

Hess Karl 916.409.2613 925.209.5967 jankarlhess@gmail.com,

Hey Doug 916.768.8794 heydoughey@att.net,

Hey Michelle 916.847.4252 mhey1954@gmail.com,

Higgins Fred 916.408.7107 530.401.2658 Joyce 530.401.3858 |fhiggins54@aol.com,

Hoffman Gary 916.409.2144 aagary69@gmail.com,
Hokerson Warren 916.543.9261 916.622.8699 Jan 925-348-0969 |JANHWARRENH@YAHOO.COM,
Holt Peggy 925.963.2253 pegannh@sbcglobal.net,
Howard Dave 916.208.8191 davehoward0045@gmail.com,
Johnson Jerry 916.408.2008 916.367.1097 Karen gfiohnson140@gmail.com,
Johnson Karen 916.408.2008 916.759.7518 Jerry JERRYKARENJOHNSON@GMAIL.COM,
Kiley Jim 916.622.4114 Shari Kiley | 916.300.6645 |jimkiley72@gmail.com,

Kiley Shari 916.300.6645 Jim Kiley | 916.622.4114 |Kileys77@gmail.com,

Laugtug Val 612.751.9921 vallaugl@aol.com,
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Leo Dave 415.845.8281 Jim 415-595-4964 |DSLEO12@GMAIL.COM,
Lougy Linda 916.408.4002 916.677.6504 lalougy@sbcglobal.net,
Lougy Richard 916.408.4002 916.628.4443 LaLougy@sbcglobal.net,
Lundy Doug 408.255.9152 dsl16.1@juno.com,
Marquardt Barbara 510.853.1320 bbrlicht@yahoo.com,

McCall Edward 916.543.0730 916.258.7430 Flossingdds@gmail.com,
McCall Sharon 916.543.0730 Flossingdds@gmail.com,
McLaughlin Diane 530.386.1590 Hal 530.391.8611 |DBMCL78@YAHOO.COM,
McLaughlin Hal 530.391.8611 hal.mclaughlin@yahoo.com,
McNulty Pat 650.740.1732 patmcnultyl@me.com,
Mechelke Anke 916.408.5779 925.528.9021 Reinhard RA MECHELKE@YAHOO.COM,
Montoya Ricki 916.698.5430 ricki.montoya@Ihcc.us,
Moore Mike 707.837.4022 707.694.4286 SKEETERBAIT@ME.COM,
Olstad Ken 916.209.3488 209-617-8284 Cindy 209-201-8469 |ken olstad@yahoo.com,
Packer Phil 916.408.2023 916.580.8219 Sherrie 916.633.4843 |PPACKER@SBCGLOBAL.NET,
Paredes Oscar 916-409-5741 408.444.1659 Josie 858-663-1141 |oscarparedes2@att.net,
Parkin Neill 916.253.9411 530.519.5892 nrparkin@comcast.net,
Parsons Barbara 916.408.7673 916.201.0645 David BPARS1020@AO0L.COM,
Parsons David 916.408.7673 916.202.3701 Barbara CDAVEPARSONS@AOL.COM,
Pinkard Becky 916.408.1938 916.742.8768 bpink1938@yahoo.com,
Pinkard Jim 916.408.1938 916.742.8768 bpink1938@yahoo.com,
Presnall Lance 916.587.3328 818.921.5530 LOPRESNALL@GMAIL.COM,
Pulliam Cindy 916.543.7220 530.308.4151 | Jim Pulliam | 530.308.4150 |clp1425@gmail.com,

Pulliam Jim 916.543.7220 530.308.4150 (Cindy Pulliam 530.308.4151 |tahoejim09@gmail.com,
Putnam Bob 916.543.8797 916.960.7594 | Lucille 916-343-0311 |RDPTRIAL21@SBCGLOBAL.NET,
Rand Bob 916.408.2937 916.295.0335 BODERAND@SBCGLOBAL.NET,
Randall Marion 916.408.4790 MHRANDALL@LIVE.COM,
Redmond John 916.253.3511 916.474.9231 JCRED40@GMAIL.COM,
Rhode Jennifer 916.412.4243 jiirhode3@yahoo.com,

Rice Peter 916.408.1318 parriceman@gmail.com,
Richardson Bill 916.408.1832 916.759.3080 Barb 916.759.3064 |paclOref@sbcglobal.net,
Richardson Larry 916.408.4891 916.626.9446 LARRYR75@AO0L.COM,

Ridley Kathi 916.253.7086 408.250.6238 KATHIRIDLEY@YAHOO.COM,
Ridley Larry 916.253.7086 408.250.6287 LRIDLEYL@YAHOO.COM,
Roman Bob 916.543.6618 925.989.4745 Jane 925.989.4746 |BOBROMAN20@ATT.NET,
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Roman Jane 916.543.6618 925.989.4746 janeroman611@gmail.com,
Rusconi Richard 916.385.1823 |Sandra 916.616.2957 |hjhater@yahoo.com,

Rusconi Sandra 916.616.2957 Richard 916.385.1823 |sbrusconi@yahoo.com,
Sands Brenda 916.543.4830 916.770.9011 the2sands@aol.com,

Sands Pete 916.543.4830 916.770.9011 the2sands@aol.com,
Sandusky Greg 408.313.9834 Val gsandusk@pacbell.net,
Sandusky Val 510.673.7890 Greg SKYDUSKY@GMAIL.COM,
Sausen David 916.543.8594 916.300.5395 Maureen | 916.300.5183 |NOMOSSHERE@wavecable.com,
Schlafman Henry 623.214.8443 623.203.9780 harryschlafman@prodigy.net,
Schroeder Jack 916.626.1516 JASCHRO@SBCGLOBAL.NET,
Shaffer Ed 916.409.9066 714.944.4902 Suzanne ESHAFFER33@MSN.COM,
Shaffer Suzanne 916.409.9066 714.944.4903 Ed suzshaff@msn.com,

Simi Tony 916.543.0563 916.751.6743 Jean Ware |916-622-1324 |tseeme705@gmail.com,
Smith Doug 916.742.2905 Colleen |(916) 276-9622 |douglasrsmith19@gmail.com,
Smith Eric 916.543.8551 916.677.6226 esfly@hotmail.com,

Solberg Jerry 209.938.7653 jerry solberg@yahoo.com,
Solberg Sarah 209.601.7402 fmsarah909@yahoo.com,
Speight Roy 916.409.2089 916.837.9351 roycspeight@gmail.com,
Speight Sandra 916.409.2089 916.502.4882 sanspeight@gmail.com,
Spencer Kathleen 916.316.3245 Mike 916.834.6549 |[KATHLEENSPENCERBIKES@GMAIL.COM,
Sperling Monica 707.458.4002 707.218.8031 butchmonica@charter.net,
Spurgeon Philip 916.209.3672 530.575.9972 philipspurgeon@yahoo.com,
Steer Gary 916.434.6860 916.768.0692 gsteerd6@gmail.com,
Sullivan Colette 209-345-8383 Gary 209-531-3683 |sullivancolette@gmail.com,
Sullivan Gary 209-531-3683 Colette 209-345-8383 |sullivang3es@gmail.com,
Thompson Dennis 916.253.3784 916.849.9860 Janet denthompson2003@gmail.com,
Thompson Janet 916.253.3784 916.849.9659 Dennis fenderb4@gmail.com,
Thompson Scott 916.543.8215 916.303.0356 Bev 916-398-1050 |[scottime@pacbell.net,

Turpin Ricki 916.408.4428 turpinct@yahoo.com,
Valeriote Jill 916.408.5506 916.749.2465 jillsteval@gmail.com,
Valeriote Steve 916.408.5506 916.580.4318 jillsteval@gmail.com,

Ware Jean 916.622.1324 Tony Simi |916-751-6743 |mjeanware@gmail.com,
Watkins Ray 650.759.3513 Jane 650-759-6370 |watkinsray@wavecable.com,
West Dorothy 724.836.8786 dot270@gmail.com,
Wickersham Bobbi 614.302.3230 bwick41@gmail.com,
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Williams Dennis 203.240.0690 dwsuperbiker@yahoo.com,
Willis Hank 916.253.9197 360.509.2642 Sharon hanksharonwillis@aol.com,
Wood David 916.408.7562 714.778.8170 dbwood81@gmail.com,
Wood Monique 916.408.7562 714.606.9131 meekie30@gmail.com,
Worley Jim 916.663.2847 916.532.0727 |Meredith 916-663-2847 |Jmworley2013@gmail.com,
Worrall Sue 916.543.3030 916.295.0599 worrall.sd@gmail.com,
Wright John 925.487.4851 mtbjohn@gmail.com,
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